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[No. 258, A.] 	[Published March 15, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 91. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to the 

persons therein named for expenses incurred as 
legislative visiting committee to state institu-
tions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SxerzoN 1. There is hereby appropriated out of A pEdropriatIes 
any money in the state treasury not otherwise Kidd, RILL  
appropriated, for expenses incurred as visiting kgro,114  
committee of the legislature for 1889 to state in- ith„uleff

" stitutions, to Edward I. Kidd, H. E. Legler and ;Mr  
Fred. C. Schuler, the sum of one hundred dollars " 
each. 

SicarloN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 14, le89. 

[No. 699, A.] 	[Published March 15, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 92. 
AN ACT to authorize the city of Chilton to re- 

adjust certain of its corporate debts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact a3 follows: 

SECTION 1. The mayor and common council atior chows 
of the city of Chilton are hereby authorized and  
empowered to provide by ordinance or resolution certain debt"' 
for the issue of new bonds for readjusting, fund- may  bane  
ing or exchanging of any of the existing indebt- band"- 
edness of said city, consisting of that portion of 
the bonds of the town of Chilton the payment of 
which has been assumed by said city of Chilton, 
o wit: Bonds of said town of Chilton numbers 
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one to thirteen, inclusive, all of the denomination 
of two hundred dollars, and the bonds of said town 
numbers fifty-one to sixty, inclusive, all of the 
denomination of five hundred dollars, and all 
being of the amount of seven thousand sit hun-
dred dollars, as such above named town bonds 
shall mature or shall be offered for exchange or 
redemption, but in such manner and amounts that 
the aggregate principal of the bonded indebted-
ness of said city shall not be increased to exceed 
said sum of seven thousand six hundred dollars. 

How Issued and SECTION 9. The bonds provided for and issued 
wage-  under this act shall be numbered consecutively 

from one upwards in the order of their issue; 
shall be signed by the mayor and the city clerk and 
sealed with the corpor ite seal of said city; shall 
bear interest at a rate not exceeding six per cent. 
per annum, payable either annually or semi-an-
nually as may be provided, and shall have coupons 
attached for such interest payments. The bonds 
and coupons shall be made payable at such time 
or times as the common council may provide, not 
exceeding twenty years from their respective 
dates, and at such place in the city of New York, 
the city of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, or the said city 
of Chilton as may be designated therein, and shall 
be of sums of one hundred dollars or some multi-
ple thereof. 

When homed. 	SECTION 3. Such bonds herein authorized shall 
be issued only in exchange for such outstanding 
town bonds above mentioned as the same mature 
or offered for exchange or redemption, or may be 
issued and sold for not less than their face value 
and the proceeds applied for the discharge of the 
principal of such outstanding bonds at a par value 
of each, but the bonds herein authorized or any 
part thereof, shall not be sold unless an equal 
amount of the principal of said outstanding town 
bonds shall then be payable or offered for redemp-
tion and be thereupon simultaneously redeemed. 

imayirmy tat to SECTION 4. The common council shall annually 
ZAT hood& levy and raise a tax sufficient to pay the interest 

upon all the outstanding bonds of said city as the 
same become payable. All moneys received from 
the collection of taxes for such purposes shall be 
strictly kept as a special fund and paid out only 
for the payment of such interest. 
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&CONON 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 14, 1889. 

[No. 314, A.] 	[Published March 16, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 93. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of 

Chilton. 

[See Vol. 2.] 

[No. 10, S.] 	[Published March 15, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 94. 
AN ACT to create the municipal court of the 

city and county of Ashland. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SzerioN 1. A municipal court for the city and cresting 
county of Ashland is hereby established, under :rricie 
the name of the municipal court for Ashland Ashian.d  
county. The same shall be a court of record, have 
a clerk, and a seal with a suitable device, to be 
procured under the direction of the judge thereof 
at the expense of the city of Ashland. Said court 1:1),Zl ia?,;,',,f  
may exercise powers and jurisdiction equal to, Judge- 
and concurrent with, the circuit court of Ashland 
county, in all cases of crimes and misdemeanors 
arising in said county, except murder and rape. 
Such jurisdiction includes the right to try and de-
termine all appeals in civil or criminal cases from 
justices of the peace, or police justices of said 
county. No justice of the peace, police justice 
or court commissioner within said city of Ashland, 


